ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.3 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 & I.A. NO. 5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31212/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2014in SCA No. 16985/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

PANKAJBHAI RAMESHBHAI ZALAVADIYA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JETHABHAI KALABHAI ZALAVADIYA & ORS. Respondent(s) (for substitution of LRS. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing application for bringing lrs.. on record and office report) Date : 09/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghode, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, Adv.

Mr.Shivendra Shivam Singh Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated letter seeking an adjournment so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Post for hearing thereafter.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

COURT MASTER