\200ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31212/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2014

SCA No.16985/2011 passed by the High Court of Gujarat Ahmedabad)

PANKAJBHAI RAMESHBHAI ZALAVADIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JETHABHAI KALABHAI ZALAVADIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent and office report)

With

I.A.No.5 (Appln.for c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 17/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms.Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh G., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, Adv.

Mr.Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

At joint request, post for hearing after four weeks on a

day other than Monday and Friday.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR